TOWN OF ALTA

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-R-X

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE 2021-2022 TOWN OF ALTA BUDGETS

WHEREAS, Utah Law allows for the amendment of the budgets of municipalities to reflect changes in revenues and expenditures and to make transfers between departments to meet the best interests of the municipalities; and

WHEREAS, the Town of Alta has complied with the notice and public hearing requirements of the Utah law in considering an amendment of its 2021-2022 fiscal budgets; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council has determined that an amendment to its 2021-2022 budget is in the best interest of the Town of Alta and its residents and in order for the budget to match the actual revenues and expenditures of the Town.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: that the amended Town of Alta Budgets as attached as Exhibit A, for the 2021-2022 fiscal year of the Town of Alta, Utah are hereby adopted. That any amounts I the General Fund in excess of one-hundred percent (100%) shall be designated to be used within the Town of Alta Capital Projects Fund plan as specified in Utah Code Annotated §10-6-116.

ADOPTED and resolved by the Town Council of the Town of Alta, Utah, this 15th day of June 2022.

	Ву
	Mayor Roger Bourke
ATTEST:	
Jen Clancy Town Clerk	